
100 West Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 219-541 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance / Regular Agenda Passed

File created: In control:6/26/2019 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:7/23/2019 7/23/2019

Title: P.H. 2019-97: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SECOND
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT FOR SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY
OF POMPANO BEACH AND THE BUTLER GROUP OF SOUTH FLORIDA, LLC; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: Increase of $12,260 for School Crossing Guard Service since the First Amendment.)

FIRST READING: JULY 9, 2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Parks & Recreation Dept Memo 19-A093, 2. City Attorney Memo 2019-942, 3. Butler Group
NEXTAFF Letter June 28 2019, 4. 2019-225 - Ordinance, 5. Second amendment Butler Group Final -
June 26 2019, 6. Exhibit A - Ord 2019-57 1st Amendment &  2016-70 Original Agreement, 7. Exhibit 3
- 2019 School Crossing Locations - 1st Amended Agreement, 8. Exhibit 4 - Insurance (updted COI -
The Butler Group of South Florida exp 6-29-2020)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Commission7/23/2019 2 Pass

APPROVED FIRST READINGCity Commission7/9/2019 1 Pass

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

